Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1028 of the Regular Session

1 2	State of Arkansas 93rd General Assembly	A Bill	
2 3	Regular Session, 2021		SENATE BILL 654
4	Regular Session, 2021		SENALE DILL 054
5	By: Senator G. Leding		
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT TO	AN ACT TO EXTEND THE PERIOD OF A VISITING QUALIFYING	
9	PATIENT RE	PATIENT REGISTRY IDENTIFICATION CARD FOR MEDICAL	
10	MARIJUANA; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
11			
12			
13		Subtitle	
14	TO EX	TEND THE PERIOD OF A VISITING	
15	QUALI	FYING PATIENT REGISTRY	
16	IDENTIFICATION CARD FOR MEDICAL		
17	MARIJ	JUANA.	
18			
19			
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
21			
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code Title 20, Chapter 56, Subchapter 3, is		
23	amended to add an additional section to read as follows:		
24	20-56-307. Visiting qualifying patient registry identification card.		
25	<u>A registry identification card for a visiting qualifying patient shall</u>		
26	<u>be extended for a peri</u>	od of ninety (90) days.	
27			
28			
29		APPROVED: 4/29/21	
30			
31			
32			
33			
34 35			
35 36			
50			

